### **BOROUGH OF NORTH HALEDON**

## **ORDINANCE #18-2023**

# AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 102, PERSONNEL POLICIES OF THE BOROUGH OF NORTH HALEDON

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of North Haledon, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey, that:

# Section 1.

Chapter 102, Personnel Policies shall be amended as follows:

§102-32. Personal Days.

Employees shall be entitled to three non-cumulative personal leave days between January 1 and December 31 of each year. Arrangements for such leave shall be made by the employee with the department head at least 48 hours in advance. Such leave shall be granted without loss of pay. Personal days shall not be taken in connection with a holiday or a vacation day.

# Section 2.

All other parts or provisions of the Code of the Borough of North Haledon not specifically amended by this Ordinance shall remain in full force and effect.

#### Section 3.

This Ordinance shall take effect as provided by law.

### **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

Notice is hereby given that the above ordinance was introduced and passed first reading at the Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of North Haledon on August 16, 2023, and will be considered for final passage after public hearing at the Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council to be held on September 20, 2023 at the Municipal Bldg., 103 Overlook Ave., North Haledon, NJ at 7:30 p.m., or shortly thereafter at which time anyone interested therein or affected thereby will be given an opportunity to be heard

Notice is hereby given that the above ordinance passed its second and final reading at the Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Council of the Borough of North Haledon which was held on September 20, 2023 at 103 Overlook Avenue, North Haledon, NJ 07508, and is hereby declared a passed ordinance in accordance with law.

	Randy George, Mayor		
Passed first reading on	Passed second and final reading		
August 16, 2023	September 20, 2023		
Renate Elatab	Renate Elatab		
Municipal Clerk	Municipal Clerk		